# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM827291

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cloud Coach International Ltd		05/26/2023	Private Limited Company: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cloud Coach Purchaser LLC	
Street Address: 2580 East Harmony Road, Suite 201		
City: Fort Collins		
State/Country: COLORADO		
Postal Code: 80528		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5834371	С
Registration Number:	7014900	С
Registration Number:	4162547	CLOUD COACH
Registration Number:	4328501	CLOUD COACH
Registration Number:	6331355	CLOUD COACH
Serial Number:	88191884	AN EXTRA 30 MINUTES IN YOUR DAY
Registration Number:	4894931	PRODUCTIVITY FOX

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032260079

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

503.226.1191 Phone:

Email: JRamig@Buchalter.com

**Correspondent Name:** John C Ramig

805 S.W. Broadway, Suite 1500 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Ramig
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Ramig/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2023

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 008145 FRAME: 0738** 900788862

### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=2023.05.26 Trademark Assignment\_Cloud Coach International to Cloud Coach Purchaser#page1.tif source=2023.05.26 Trademark Assignment\_Cloud Coach International to Cloud Coach Purchaser#page3.tif source=2023.05.26 Trademark Assignment\_Cloud Coach International to Cloud Coach Purchaser#page4.tif source=2023.05.26 Trademark Assignment\_Cloud Coach International to Cloud Coach Purchaser#page5.tif source=2023.05.26 Trademark Assignment\_Cloud Coach International to Cloud Coach Purchaser#page6.tif source=2023.05.26 Trademark Assignment\_Cloud Coach International to Cloud Coach Purchaser#page6.tif source=2023.05.26 Trademark Assignment\_Cloud Coach International to Cloud Coach Purchaser#page7.tif source=2023.05.26 Trademark Assignment\_Cloud Coach International to Cloud Coach Purchaser#page8.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>"), dated as of May 26, 2023, is made by and between Cloud Coach International, Ltd., a BVI business company incorporated under the laws of the British <u>Virgin Islands</u> ("Assignor") and Cloud Coach Purchaser LLC, a Delaware limited <u>liability</u> company ("Assignee").

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. **Assignment.** For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby assumes, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to (i) the trademark registration identified and set forth in Schedule A hereto, and all trademarks, trade names, logos, and graphics that are the subject thereof or that are variations of any of the foregoing, including without limitation, and all common law rights associated with the foregoing, and (ii) all extensions and renewals thereof, in each case whether arising under the laws of the United States, any other country, or any treaty regime (collectively, items (i) and (ii) are referred to herein as the "Assigned <u>Trademark Rights</u>"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Assigned Trademark Rights. The preceding assignment further includes the right to any and all past, current, and future royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any of the Assigned Trademark Rights as well as any and all past, current, and future claims and causes of action against third parties arising from or with respect to any of the Assigned Trademark Rights, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, current and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default throughout the world, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. Recordation and Further Actions. Assignor hereby authorizes Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and similar governmental and registration authorities in other jurisdictions to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, Assignor shall take such reasonable and necessary steps and actions, and provide such reasonable and necessary cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, exhibits, assignments, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence or perfect the assignment of the Assigned Trademark Rights to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto as contemplated by this Trademark Assignment.

- 3 -

- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 4. <u>Third Party Beneficiaries</u>. Nothing in this Trademark Assignment is intended to or shall confer upon any person other than the parties and their respective successors and assigns, any rights, benefits, or remedies of any nature whatsoever under or by reason of this Trademark Assignment or any transaction contemplated by this Trademark Assignment.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Trademark Assignment and the rights and obligations of the parties shall be governed by and shall be enforced and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to conflicts of law doctrines.
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Copies (facsimile or original) of signatures to this Trademark Assignment shall be deemed to be originals and shall be binding to the same extent as original signatures.

[signatures contained on following page]

- 4 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

By:\_\_\_\_ Name: Title:

# ASSIGNOR: Cloud Coach International, Ltd. Docusigned by: 24097F3D9B47487... Name: Peter Lee Title: Director ASSIGNEE: Cloud Coach Purchaser LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIG	NOR:
Cloud C	Coach International, Ltd.
By:	
Name:	
Title:	
ASSIG	NEE:
	Coach Purchaser LLC
By:	Johan Adriaan Visselier
	Johan Adriaan Vissdur Iohan Adriaan Vissdur

# Schedule A

		1000	
United States	C and Design  RN: 5834371 SN: 88289459	Registered, August 13, 2019 Office Status: Registered Int'l Class: 42 First Use: April 5, 2018 Filed: February 5, 2019 Registered: August 13, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register	Cloud Coach International, Ltd. (British Virgin Islands Limited Company (Ltd.)) P.O. Box 173 Road Town Kingston Chambers, TORTOLA VG1110 British Virgin Islands
United States	C and Design  RN: 7014900 SN: 88192092	Registered, April 4, 2023 Office Status: Registered Int'l Class: 35,41,42 First Use: April, 2017 Filed: November 13, 2018 Registered: April 4, 2023 Register Type: Principal Register	Cloud Coach International, Ltd. (British Virgin Islands Limited Company (Ltd.)) P.O. Box 173 Road Town Kingston Chambers, TORTOLA VG1110 British Virgin Islands
United States	CLOUD COACH RN: 4162547 SN: 85210241	Renewed, December 3, 2022 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Filed: January 4, 2011 Registered: June 19, 2012 Last Renewal: June 19, 2022 Register Type: Supplemental Register	Cloud Coach International, LTD (British Virgin Islands Limited Liability Company) 2580 East Harmony Rd. Suite 201, Fort Collins, Colorado 80521 United States of America
United States	CLOUD COACH RN: 4328501 SN: 85976068 Disclaimer: "CLOUD"	Renewed, November 18, 2022 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Filed: January 4, 2011 Registered: April 30, 2013 Last Renewal: April 30, 2023 Register Type: Principal Register	Cloud Coach International, LTD (British Virgin Islands Limited Liability Company) 2580 East Harmony Rd., Suite 201, Fort Collins, Colorado 80521 United States of America
United States	CLOUD COACH RN: 6331355 SN: 88254295 Disclaimer: "CLOUD"	Registered, April 27, 2021 Office Status: Registered Int'l Class: 35,42 First Use: May 1, 2012 Filed: January 8, 2019 Registered: April 27, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register	Cloud Coach International, Ltd. (British Virgin Islands Limited Company (Ltd.)) P.O. Box 173 Road Town Kingston Chambers, TORTOLA VG1110 British Virgin Islands
United States	AN EXTRA 30 MINUTES IN YOUR DAY SN: 88191884	Published, February 21, 2023 Office Status: Published For Opposition Int'l Class: 35,41,42 First Use: April, 2017 Filed: November 13, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register	Cloud Coach International, Ltd. (British Virgin Islands Limited Company (Ltd.)) P.O. Box 173 Road Town Kingston Chambers, TORTOLA VG11110 British Virgin Islands
United States	PRODUCTIVITY FOX RN: 4894931 SN: 86644898 Disclaimer: "PRODUCTIVITY"	Registered, July 1, 2022 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 42 First Use: May 10, 2015 Filed: May 28, 2015 Registered: February 2, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register	Cloud Coach International, LTD (British Virgin Islands Limited Liability Company) 2580 East Harmony Rd., Suite 201, Fort Collins, Colorado 80521 United States of America
Australia	C and Design	Registered Last Status Received: Registered Office Status: Registered: Registered/protected	Cloud Coach International, Ltd British Virgin Islands

DM\_DE 16029566-3.117539.0016

	AN: 1927658	Filed: May 17, 2018 Registered: May 17, 2018 Expiration Date: May 17, 2028	
Australia	CLOUD COACH RN: 1990184 AN: 1990184	Registered Last Status Received: Registered Office Status: Registered: Registered/protected Filed: February 18, 2019 Registered: February 18, 2019 Expiration Date: February 18, 2029	Cloud Coach International, Ltd Tortola VG1110, British Virgin Islands
Australia	CLOUD COACH RN: 1370311 AN: 1370311	Registered Last Status Received: Registered Office Status: Registered: Registered/protected Filed: July 5, 2010 Registered: July 5, 2010 Expiration Date: July 5, 2030	Cloud Coach International, Ltd British Virgin Islands
Australia	An extra 30 minutes in your day AN: 1927659	Registered Last Status Received: Registered Office Status: Registered: Registered/protected Filed: May 17, 2018 Registered: May 17, 2018 Expiration Date: May 17, 2028	Cloud Coach International, Ltd British Virgin Islands
Australia	AnyProject Platform AN: 1927660	Registered Last Status Received: Registered Office Status: Registered: Registered/protected Filed: May 17, 2018 Registered: May 17, 2018 Expiration Date: May 17, 2028	Cloud Coach International, Ltd British Virgin Islands
Canada	C and Design  RN: TMA1138986 AN: 1929755	Registered Last Status Received: Registered, August 18, 2022 Office Status: Registered Filed: November 9, 2018 Registered: August 18, 2022 Expiration Date: August 18, 2032	Cloud Coach International, Ltd. Kingston Chambers P.O. Box 173 Road Town, Tortola VG1110, British Virgin Islands
Canada	C and Design  RN: TMA1110530 AN: 1943000	Registered Last Status Received: Registered, September 29, 2021 Office Status: Registered Filed: January 28, 2019 Registered: September 29, 2021 Expiration Date: September 29, 2031	Cloud Coach International, Ltd. Kingston Chambers P.O. Box 173 Road Town, Tortola VG1110, British Virgin Islands
Canada	CLOUD COACH AN: 1942991	Filed Pending Application Last Status Received: Pending Application, May 18, 2022 Office Status: Searched Filed: January 28, 2019	Cloud Coach International, Ltd. Kingston Chambers P.O. Box 173 Road Town, Tortola VG1110, British Virgin Islands
Canada	AN EXTRA 30 MINUTES IN YOUR DAY	Registered Last Status Received: Registered, August 18, 2022	Cloud Coach International, Ltd. Kingston Chambers P.O. Box 173 Road Town, Tortola VG1110, British Virgin

DM\_DE 16029566-3.117539.0016

	RN: TMA1138989 AN: 1929742	Office Status: Registered Filed: November 9, 2018 Registered: August 18, 2022 Expiration Date: August 18, 2032	Islands
European Union (EUTM)	C and Design  RN: 018015265	Registered Last Status Received: Registered, July 16, 2019 Filed: January 28, 2019 Registered: July 13, 2019 Expiration Date: January 28, 2029	Cloud Coach International, Ltd (LTD) PO Box 173, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands
European Union (EUTM)	AN: 018015265 C and Design  RN: 017981825	Registered Last Status Received: Registered, May 21, 2019 Filed: November 9, 2018 Registered: May 18, 2019 Expiration Date: November 9, 2028	Cloud Coach International, Ltd (LTD) PO Box 173, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands
European Union (EUTM)	AN: 017981825 CLOUD COACH RN: 009522483 AN: 009522483	Registered Last Status Received: Registered, July 31, 2012 Filed: November 15, 2010 Registered: July 27, 2012 Expiration Date: November 15, 2030	Cloud Coach International, Ltd (LTD) PO Box 173, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands
European Union (EUTM)	CLOUD COACH RN: 018015261 AN: 018015261	Registered Last Status Received: Registered, March 10, 2020 Filed: January 28, 2019 Registered: March 7, 2020 Expiration Date: January 28, 2029	Cloud Coach International, Ltd (LTD) PO Box 173, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands
European Union (EUTM)	AN EXTRA 30 MINUTES IN YOUR DAY AN: 017981826	Cancelled Refused Last Status Received: Refused, July 19, 2019 Filed: November 9, 2018	Cloud Coach International, Ltd PO Box 173, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands
United Kingdom	Design Only  AN: UK00917981825	Registered Last Status Received: Registered, May 18, 2019 Filed: November 9, 2018 Registered: May 18, 2019 Expiration Date: November 9, 2028	Cloud Coach International, Ltd (Company or Organisation) PO Box 173, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands
United Kingdom	Design Only  AN: UK00918015265	Registered Last Status Received: Registered, July 13, 2019 Filed: January 28, 2019 Registered: July 13, 2019 Expiration Date: January 28, 2029	Cloud Coach International, Ltd (Company or Organisation) PO Box 173, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands
United Kingdom	CLOUD COACH AN: UK00918015261	Registered Last Status Received: Registered, March 07, 2020	Cloud Coach International, Ltd (Company or Organisation) PO Box 173, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin

DM\_DE 16029566-3.117539.0016

		Filed: January 28, 2019	Islands
		Registered: March 7, 2020	
		Expiration Date: January 28, 2029	
United	CLOUD COACH	Registered	Cloud Coach International, Ltd
Kingdom	AN: UK00909522483	Last Status Received: Registered,	(Company or Organisation) PO Box 173,
		July 27, 2012	Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin
		Filed: November 15, 2010	Islands
		Registered: July 27, 2012	
		Expiration Date: November 15, 2030	

DM\_DE 16029566-3.117539.0016

**RECORDED: 07/27/2023**